公司地址：深圳市宝安区西乡街道臣田工业区 34 栋奥芯创新研究院 3018 室
Address：Room 3018, Aoxin Innovation Research Institute, Building 34, Chentian Industrial Zone, Xixiang
Street, Baoan District, Shenzhen
工厂地址：中国 湖南省 衡阳市 衡山科学城 2-10栋
Address：Building 2-10, Hengshan Science City, Hengyang City, Hunan Province, China
JS-RD-SPEC-001/A0
唐秀玲 王瑞琳 欧奇林
承认

Test remarks:
1.Test condition: 5-1000μH,100KHz/0.1V; 2000-4700μH,10KHz/0.1V,All data is tested based on 25℃
ambient temperature.
2.Impedance measure condition reference frequency range.
3.Leakage inductance is for L1 and is measured with L2 shorted.
4.Rated current: the value of DC current when the temperature rise is AT40℃(Ta=25℃).
公司地址：深圳市宝安区西乡街道臣田工业区 34 栋奥芯创新研究院 3018 室
Address：Room 3018, Aoxin Innovation Research Institute, Building 34, Chentian Industrial Zone, Xixiang Street,
Baoan District, Shenzhen
17
16
15
14
13
12
11 J-HMSC0905A-652YBUC 6500 ± 50% 0.39 1.05 80.00
10 J-HMSC0905A-472YBUC 4700 ± 50% 0.36 0.90 80.00 0.40
9 J-HMSC0905A-202YBUC 2000 ± 50% 0.25 0.42 80.00
1.00
8 J-HMSC0905A-102YBUC 1000 ± 50% 0.17 0.31 80.00 0.80
7 J-HMSC0905A-501YBUC 500 ± 50% 0.12 0.15 80.00
6 J-HMSC0905A-471YBUC 470 ± 50% 0.12 0.14 80.00 1.10
5 J-HMSC0905A-251YBUC 250 ± 50% 0.11 0.13 80.00
4 J-HMSC0905A-510YBUC 51 +50%/-30% 22.00 0.32 80.00 0.80
3 J-HMSC0905A-400YBUC 40 +50%/-30% 18.00 0.25 80.00
2 J-HMSC0905A-250YBUC 25 +50%/-30% 16.00 0.16 80.00 1.00
Rated
Current
(A)
额定电流
1 J-HMSC0905A-100YBUC 10 +50%/-30% 8.00 0.08 80.00
4. 电气性能表/Electrical Characteristics List：
HMSC0905  B-UC Series
NO. Part Number
Rated